LEO G. KANELL Attorney for Milford City P. O. Box 471 Beaver, Utah 84713 Telephone: (435) 438-6441 Fax: (435) 438-5348

Attorney/Representative for Milford City

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

Application to Remove GSS and EAC Rates From Questar Gas Company's Tariff Docket No. 06-057-T04

MILFORD CITY'S PETITION TO INTERVENE

Milford City, pursuant to Utah Code Ann. §§ 63-46b-9, Utah Admin. Code R746-100-7

and the Commission's Scheduling Order in this docket, hereby respectfully petitions the

Commission to grant it intervention in this matter.

As grounds for this Petition, Milford City represents that:

1. Milford City is a municipal corporation of the State of Utah whose residents are

serviced with natural gas by Questar Gas Company and are subject to Questar Gas Company

GSS Rates.

2. The legal rights and interests of Milford City and its residents may be

substantially affected by this proceeding.

3. The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will

not be materially impaired by allowing Petitioner[s] to intervene.

4. Notices of this proceeding should be sent to the following:

LEO G. KANELL Attorney for Milford City P. O. Box 471 Beaver, Utah 84713 Telephone: (435) 438-6441 Fax: (435) 438-5348 E-mail: lgkanell@beaver.state.ut.us

Based upon the foregoing, Milford City requests that the Commission grant it

intervention in this docket.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: November 29, 2006.

_/S/_____ LEO G. KANELL Attorney or Representative for Milford City

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing MILFORD CITY'S

PETITION TO INTERVENE was served by electronic mail on the following on November 29,

2006:

Michael Ginsberg Patricia E. Schmid Assistant Attorney Generals 500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 mginsberg@utah.gov pschmid@utah.gov

Colleen Larkin Bell Questar Gas Company 180 East First South P.O. Box 45360 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145 colleen.bell@questar.com Reed T. Warnick Paul H. Proctor Assistant Attorney Generals 500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 rwarnick@utah.gov pproctor@utah.gov

_/S/_____

C:\DOCUME~1\02972\LOCALS~1\Temp\MetaSave\PetitiontoIntervene.doc